  LUGB-XX
Electromagnetic Energy Flowmeter
Features
• The energy meter has the function of measuring
cold and heat, and is equipped with 2 Pt1000
as standard, no additional totalizer is required,
which is convenient for installation and reduces
installation costs;

23
4
25
71
44
15
102
50
10
LUGB-XX  Electromagnetic Energy Flowmeter
21
Temperature sensor dimensions (with weld seat)
                                                       L2: Probe length;  L3: length of cable
Temperature sensor dimensions (with weld seat)
DN Probe length L2 Length of cable L3 Specifications and models
25 55 8 WZP-55C8F
32 60 8 WZP-60C8F
40 65 8 WZP-65C8F
50 75 8 WZP-75C8F
65 85 8 WZP-85C8F
80 90 8 WZP-90C8F
100 100 8 WZP-100C8F
125 110 8 WZP-110C8F
150 125 8 WZP-125C8F
200 155 8 WZP-155C8F
250 175 8 WZP-175C8F
300 200 8 WZP-200C8F
350 225 8 WZP-225C8F
400 250 8 WZP-250C8F
∅12
18
L2
50
2×
18
∅31
16 2
M20×1.5
SW27
∅6
F4 spacer
Weld seat
×
LUGB-XX  Electromagnetic Energy Flowmeter
22
Temperature sensor dimensions (with weld sleeve)
                                        L1: Welded length;  L2: Probe length;  L3: length of cable
Temperature sensor  dimensions (with weld sleeve)
DN Welded length L1 Probe length L2 Length of cable L3 Specifications and models
25 12 45 8 WZP-612-C-45
32 16 49 8 WZP-612-C-49
40 20 53 8 WZP-612-C-53
50 25 58 8 WZP-612-C-58
65 32 65 8 WZP-612-C-65
80 40 73 8 WZP-612-C-73
100 50 83 8 WZP-612-C-83
125 65 98 8 WZP-612-C-98
150 80 113 8 WZP-612-C-113
200 100 133 8 WZP-612-C-133
250 125 158 8 WZP-612-C-158
300 150 183 8 WZP-612-C-183
350 175 208 8 WZP-612-C-208
400 200 233 8 WZP-612-C-233
L1
Weld sleeve
  F4 spacer
∅12

LUGB-XX  Electromagnetic Energy Flowmeter
28
Order Guide
LUGB  - AS0 - 100 - 105 - 1.6E1 - 0001 -0110
MFE600H Electromagnetic Energy Flowmeter
AS0
Code Sensor type
AS0  Standard
100
Code  Pipe diameter
xxx For example: 100 represents DN100
25 DN 25     1"    1.45 ....  20.27 m³/h
32 DN 32     1 1⁄4"    2.26 ....  31.67  m³/h
40 DN 40     1 1⁄2"    3.53 ....  49.48  m³/h
50 DN 50     2"    5.97 ....  83.62  m³/h
65 DN 65     2"    9.04 ....  126.67  m³/h
80 DN 80     3"    14.14 ....  197.92  m³/h
100 DN 100   4"    22.08 ....  309.25  m³/h
125 DN 125   5"    31.80 ....  445.32  m³/h
150 DN 150   6"    56.55 ....  791.68  m³/h
200 DN 200   8"    88.35 ....  1237.00  m³/h
250 DN 250   10"    127.18 ....  1781.28  m³/h
300 DN 300   12"    173.18 ....  2424.52  m³/h
350 DN 350   14"    226.19 ....  3166.73  m³/h
400 DN 400   16"    286.28 ....  4007.89  m³/h
1
Code Electrode Type
1  Standard
0
Code Electrode Material
0 SS316L
1 Platinum (Pt)
2 Hastelloy BB(HB)
3 Tantalum (Ta)
4 Titanium (Ti)
5 HastelloyC (HC)
5
Code Lining material
1 PFA  DN25-DN500 Max medium Temp. 150℃
2 NR  DN25-DN1600 Max medium Temp.  60℃
3 CR  DN50-DN1600 Max medium Temp. 60℃
4 PU  DN25-DN500 Max medium Temp. 60℃
5 PTFE DN25-DN1600 Max medium Temp. 120℃
6 F46 DN6-DN600 Max medium Temp. 150℃
9 Others
1.6
Code  Rated pressure
4.0 PN40  DIN2501,  EN 1092-1    DN25-DN400
1.6 PN16  DIN2501,  EN 1092-1    DN25-DN400
1.0 PN10  DIN2501,  EN 1092-1    DN25-DN400
150LB Class 150  ASME B16.5   DN25-DN300
300LB Class 300  ASME B16.5   DN25-DN300
600LB Class 600  ASME B16.5   DN25-DN300
10K JIS   10K      DN25-DN300
20K JIS   20K      DN25-DN300
40K JIS   40K      DN25-DN300
9 Others
E
Code Measuring medium temperature
E ≤60℃
H ≤120℃
1
Code Ground mode
1 With electrode
2 304 Ground ring
9 Others
00
Code Converter mode
00 Integrated   IP65
11 Separated   IP65    (Converter IP65, Sensor IP65)
20 Separated   IP68    (Converter IP65, Sensor IP68)
90 Others
0

site process conditions. The appropriate diameter, lining
material, electrode, etc. should be selected according to
the order guide, and determined by the end users who
are familiar with the on-site process conditions.
Order Notes
According to statistics from authoritative organizations
in the world, one-third of the cases of flow meter failure
are caused by the quality of the product itself, and two-
thirds of the cases are caused by product selection and
on-site installation that do not meet the requirements.
The selection of electromagnetic flowmeter requires the
implementation of the following parameters.
1) Collect process data
a) The name of the measured fluid, and the  composition
of the chemical substance contained;
b) Max. flow, min. flow, common flow;
c) Max. Working pressure;
d) Max. Temp., min. Temp.
2) The measured fluid must be conductive, conductivity
   ＞ 5μS/cm.
3) The maximum flow and the minimum flow must
   conform to the values of the flow range in table 7.
4) The actual maximum working pressure must be less
than the rated working pressure of the flowmeter.
5) The maximum and minimum working temperature
must meet the requirements specif ied in the
flowmeter.
6) Confirm whether there is negative pressure in
process pipeline.
1)
Explanation: MFE600H Electromagnetic Energy
Attentions
Flow range
When measuring clean media, the economical flow rate
is (1.5 ~ 3) m/s. When measuring the easy-to- crystallize
solution, the flow rate should be appropriately increased,
(3 ~ 4) m/s is appropriate, which plays the role of self-
cleaning and preventing adhesion and deposition.
Practical applications rarely exceed 7m/s, and more
rarely than 10m/s.
A limitation in the selection is that media with conductivity
below 5 μS/cm cannot be used.
The figure 15 below shows the relationship between the cable used in
the split type and the conductivity of the medium.
For example: the conductivity of general water is about
100μS/cm, and the maximum distance of the split is
about 100m (the conductivity of the acid-base salt
solution is large, and the split distance can exceed 100m,
and the specific value can be determined according to
the conductivity and the copper core of the cable).
LUGB-XX  Electromagnetic Energy Flowmeter
30
                                                                                         Table 7 Flow range
                  Velocity m/s
 Flow m³/h
DN mm
0.5 1 2 3 4 5 7
25 0.8836 1.7671 3.5343 5.3014 7.0686 8.8357 12.3700
32 1.4476 2.8953 5.7906 8.6859 11.5812 14.4765 20.2670
40 2.2619 4.5239 9.0478 13.5717 18.0956 22.6195 31.6673
50 3.5343 7.0686 14.1372 21.2058 28.2743 35.3429 49.4800
65 5.9730 11.9459 23.8918 35.8377 47.7836 59.7295 83.6213
80 9.0478 18.0956 36.1911 54.2867 72.3823 90.4779 126.6690
100 14.1372 28.2743 56.5487 84.8230 113.0973 141.3717 197.9203
125 22.0893 44.1786 88.3573 132.5359 176.7146 220.8932 309.2505
150 31.8086 63.6173 127.2345 190.8518 254.4690 318.0863 445.3208
200 56.5487 113.0973 226.1947 339.2920 452.3893 565.4867 791.6813
250 88.3573 176.7146 353.4292 530.1438 706.8583 883.5729 1237.0021
300 127.2345 254.4690 508.9380 763.4070 1017.8760 1272.3450 1781.2830